New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Team Event, Team 599 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Timeto Spare
2 Bateman Draft Hotel
3 Castellini Racing
4 Newman's Lawncare
5 Lady Birfd #12
5 Scared Splitless
7 Twizzlers
8 Lady Devils
9 JAMC

10 Alley Queens

11 QC Pinbsuters

12 First Impression

13 Screen-It 1

14 Ten and aFriend

15 Pin Pals

16 Screen It 2

17 Grammas Girls

17 Tully's

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry  Score
1095524 2,486
1939448 2,480
1939747 2,462
1939454 2,447
1939971 2,439
2298467 2,439
1939658 2,436
1970725 2,434

1039746 2,425
1939460 2,417
1940075 2,410
1939744 2,408
2049711 2,399
1940521 2,396
1972797 2,394
2049712 2,390
1039745 2,387
1939748 2,387

$7,295.00

Team Event, Team 600 - 759, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Bowl-M-Over 2
2 Islanders #3
3 Heuvelton Alley
4 Steak & Brew
5 Islanders #1
6 All Mixed Up
7 Just Us
8 Buzz Off
9 Rudy Royals
10 Morning Glory Gals
11 3B's
12 Winning Edge #1
12 Lucky Strike Lanes
14 Mallwitz Lanes
15 | have noidea
16 WNYBAB2
17 Bowling Mamas
18 Hold My Beer
19 Friends of NY

Entry  Score
1039926 2,418
2100023 2,410
2157247 2,404
10939451 2,391
2190021 2,378
1956195 2,375
1939686 2,372
1940192 2,368
1939970 2,348
2034619 2,342
1954282 2,335
1039733 2,334
1940553 2,334
1982261 2,333
2060074 2,317
2005080 2,316
2095170 2,314
1939437 2,309
1970811 2,308

Prize
$956.00
$675.00
$597.00
$529.00
$454.50
$454.50
$398.00
$371.00
$347.00
$327.00
$311.00
$297.00
$286.00
$275.00
$265.00
$256.00
$248.00
$248.00

Prize
$1,104.00
$780.00
$678.00
$596.00
$531.00
$479.00
$438.00
$406.00
$380.00
$358.00
$339.00
$317.00
$317.00
$299.00
$288.00
$279.00
$271.00
$264.00
$256.00

From

Sidney Center, NY
Lowville, NY
Syracuse, NY
Lowville, NY
Corona, NY
Sparrowbush, NY
Bronx, NY
Camden, NY
Warners, NY
Lowville, NY
Ithaca, NY
Camillus, NY
Earlville, NY
Painted Post, NY
Syracuse, NY
Earlville, NY
Camillus, NY
Camillus, NY

From
Shinglehouse, PA
Syosset, NY
Heuvelton, NY
Lowville, NY
Syosset, NY
Nassau, NY

Sag Harbor, NY
Waterloo, NY
Corona, NY
Gloversville, NY
ONTARIO, NY
Fulton, NY
Malone, NY
NiagaraFalls, NY
Horseheads, NY
Lockport, NY
Rensselaer, NY
Hilton, NY

Pine Bush, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM
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New York State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

20 Mo-Vegas 1986632 2,303 $249.00

Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,629.00
Team Event, Team 760 & Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize

1 WNYBAB1 2005079 2,687 $700.00

2 Roc Y our Event 1979622 2,646 $470.00

3 PH CNY Ladies 2032980 2,576 $397.00
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,567.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $17,491.00

Doubles Event, Doubles 299 & Under, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize

1 Sanford, Melissa S/ Edwards, Kiara L 1962487 1,306 $612.00

2 Durant, Leatrice / Graham, Tonja 1939971 1,300 $434.00

3 Leipold, Rebekah M / Leipold, Kathleen D 1940521 1,290 $391.00

4 Lucio, Sue/ Lafaver, Carolyn 1939747 1,269 $354.00

5 Wheeler, Jessica/ Dambra, Magen E 2082222 1,265 $322.00

6 Curtin, Spring M / Miller, Jane 1995524 1,263 $295.00

7 Delles, Amanda L / Carlton, Kalie S 1939462 1,258 $272.00

8 Kochman, Danielle M / Woodcock, Kristen | 1995530 1,253 $254.00

9 Taylor, Cari L / Cole, Autumn L 2064736 1,249 $237.00

10 Canestrare, Rosanne C / Wood, Kathleen M 1939748 1,247 $223.00

11 Eschler, PatriciaM / Dion, Sharon 1961611 1,246 $210.00

12 Luongo, Stefanie A / Corcoran, Kerri A 1950305 1,244 $194.50

12 Talandes, Anne Marie/ Bailey, Michele W 2049712 1,244 $194.50

14 Hoover, TameraD / Wheeler, Denise J 1939560 1,243 $182.00

15 Stamp, Sue/ Tamblin, Teddy A 1939745 1,242 $173.00

15 Gardner, Gabreille M / Barney, Amanda J 2005024 1,242 $173.00

17 Castellini, Stacey M / Lafaver, Alyssa 1939747 1,236 $163.00

18 Lawton, Wendy M / Nelson, Jill N 1954285 1,234 $158.00

19 Tabolt, Caitlin M / Weber, Megan E 1939448 1,233 $152.00

19 Reynolds, Evelyn M / Ritcey, MaryAnn 1940061 1,233 $152.00

21 Platt, Diane M / Kay, Tammy J 1939748 1,232 $144.50

21 LaCroix, Makayla E / Adams, DenishaM 1939459 1,232 $144.50

23 Laraby, Nealonni J/ Lapage, Kallie A 1940624 1,230 $139.00

24 Vallone, Vicki / Milne, Jennifer 1950305 1,224 $136.00

25 Wood, Kimberlee A / Burch, Judith L 2025653 1,222 $133.00

26 Stratton, DonnaM / Marshall, Cheryl L 2049712 1,220 $130.00

27 Thesier, Jaylee A / Moser, AdriannaR 1939454 1,218 $128.00

28 Bolton, RiittaM / Daffner, Robin | 1939806 1,216 $125.00

29 Mooney, Melissa T / Deno, Dorathy J 1940111 1,214 $119.67

29 Clark, Tracy L / Mordus, Veronica 1995530 1,214 $119.66

29 Foss, PatriciaM / Halik, Sandra M 2081920 1,214 $119.67

Morrisville, NY

From

Lockport, NY
NiagaraFalls, NY
East Syracuse, NY

From
Johnstown, NY
Corona, NY
Painted Post, NY
Syracuse, NY
Rochester, NY
Sidney Center, NY
Lowville, NY
Bouckville, NY
Newark, NY
Camillus, NY
Northville, NY
Lake Worth, FL
Earlville, NY
Groton, NY
Camillus, NY
Lowville, NY
Syracuse, NY
Wolcott, NY
Lowville, NY
SYRACUSE, NY
Camillus, NY
Lowville, NY
Massena, NY
Lake Worth, FL
Fort Ann, NY
Earlville, NY
Lowville, NY
Glenville, NY
Peru, NY
Bouckville, NY
Marilla, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM
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2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship

New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,585.00
Doubles Event, Doubles 300 - 379, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry

1 Albanese, Becky A / Heubusch, Ashley M 2049675

2 Wolf, Julie Ann/ Keogh, Filicity S 1944635

3 Shue, SandraL / Austic, TheresaM 1958460

4 Goodfellow, Jamie L / Kuss, Taeler R 1940061

5 Daghita, Klena L / Milito, KristinaM 1940192

5 McKenzie, Angelica/ Mclintyre, AnnaO 2005080

7 Troncone, Deborah A / Graf, Merideth M 1939737

7 Barker, Barb / Hadcock, Cabrina J 2002699

9 Hale, Nicole T / Marshall, Brittany 2002699
10 Largeteau, Michelle A / Schissler, Jennifer L 2161727
11 Crandall, Katie M / West, Lindy 1945798
11 Blake, Pam / Thomas, Sharon 1939651
13 Knoll, Barbara/ Molisani, Ashley L 1954283
14 Kaplan-Downs, Courtney M / Gillespie, Shannan 1940113

M
15 Holcomb, Rebecca A / Coon, Jackie E 1939736
16 Quigley, LauraJ/ Camacho, Joanne 2222446
17 Lowin, Megan E / Green, Renee L 2005819
18 Pohzehl-Hein, Christine/ Beyer, Jennifer 1982261
18 Reeves, Maria T / Hammond, Martha A 2081920
20 Getty, Laurie A / Richmond, Julianne 2287515
21 Marker, Kimberly K / Paterno, Donna L 2018087
22 Hayner, JessicaM / Meher, Kati-lyn M 2002697
23 Abel, Cathleen / Ackerknecht, Leslie A 1961609
23 Bolton, RiittaM / Albarelli, Florencelo C 1956195
23 Rivers, Suzanne M / White, Jennifer L 1940556
26 Burns, Catherine M / Wilson, Jennifer L 2083747
27 Foster, Renee S/ Ducey, Ronnie J 1945796
28 White, ViolaC / Parker, Joyce 1939655
29 Itara, Jennifer L / Connolly, Deanna E 1940193
30 Flanagan, LauraR / Porter, Anna 1940191
30 Roussel, Jeanne M / Cook, Hannah E 1940603
30 Langworthy, Maitland / Langworthy, Judy L 2059479
33 Barnes, Nancy / Barnes, Amanda M 2070414
34 Flemming, Debra J/ Brunelle, Victoria A 1940112
34 Bergman, Briana L / Wilson, Kimberly M 2328811
36 Reeves, MariaT / Overholt, Coleen M 1940637
37 Derouin, Kimberly S/ Hankey, Brandi L 1939462
38 Heffern, RitaC / Culihan, LindaM 2248670
39 Herzog, LisaM / Caccard, Michele S 2081921
39 Zagorski, Lynn M / Cycon, Kelly A 2081921
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $8,085.00

Score
1,280
1,239
1,237
1,236
1,227
1,227
1,219
1,219
1,217
1,213
1,211
1,211
1,210
1,209

1,203
1,202
1,200
1,196
1,196
1,194
1,193
1,192
1,188
1,188
1,188
1,187
1,186
1,185
1,184
1,181
1,181
1,181
1,179
1,178
1,178
1,177
1,174
1,171
1,165
1,165

Prize
$704.00
$498.00
$438.00
$389.00
$330.50
$330.50
$274.00
$274.00
$243.00
$226.00
$207.00
$207.00
$191.00
$184.00

$176.00
$170.00
$165.00
$158.50
$158.50
$153.00
$150.00
$147.00
$141.67
$141.66
$141.67
$137.00
$135.00
$134.00
$132.00
$128.34
$128.33
$128.33
$126.00
$123.50
$123.50
$121.00
$120.00
$117.00
$116.00
$116.00

From
Manchester, NY
Shrub Oak, NY
Fulton, NY
SYRACUSE, NY
Waterloo, NY
Lockport, NY
Clyde, NY
Gloversville, NY
Gloversville, NY
Schenectady, NY
Lansing, NY
Bronx, NY
Williamson, NY
Lyon Mt, NY

Fulton, NY

Washingtonville, NY

Silevr Springs, NY
NiagaraFalls, NY
Marilla, NY
Rochester, NY

Wappingers Falls, NY

Gloversville, NY
Gloversville, NY
Nassau, NY
Malone, NY
Pulaski, NY
Freeville, NY
Bronx, NY
Phelps, NY
Waterloo, NY
Chateaugay, NY
Fredonia, NY
Franklin, NY
Rouses Point, NY
Hudson Falls, NY
Tonawanda, NY
Lowville, NY
Watervliet, NY
Marilla, NY
Marilla, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Event, Doubles 380 & Over, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Close, Jennifer R / Kuhlkin, Lizabeth 2136395 1,368 $444.00 North Syracuse, NY
2 Battistoni, NikolettaM / Morine, Suzanne E 2192513 1,354 $320.00 CASTLETON, NY
3 Glaser, AngelaM / Chepelsky, Shanna 2005079 1,353 $278.00 Lockport, NY
4 Scaccia, Janelle M / Carl, Kalynn 2117875 1,348 $230.50 Schenectady, NY
4 Stutz-Krempa, Jocelyn K / Parrish, Holly L 2245978 1,348 $230.50 Lancaster, NY
6 Rotter, Laura L / Capullo, Deborah L 2117875 1,339 $199.00 Schenectady, NY
7 Tenyenhuis, Patti K / Rotter, Laura L 2328803 1,302 $185.00 Saugerties, NY
8 Morlack, Samantha L / Jolliffe, Vonetta J 2192349 1,296 $174.00 Syosset, NY
9 Donahue, Terri / VanScoyk, Rebekah N 2117876 1,290 $166.00 Ulster Park, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,227.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $16,897.00

Singles Event, Singles 149 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From
1 Durant, Leatrice 1939971 746 $418.00 Corona, NY
2 Gates, AlyssaR 2093125 702 $295.00 Bainbridge, NY
3 Weber, Megan E 1939448 698 $267.00 Lowville, NY
4 White, Candie M 2060074 682 $242.00 Horseheads, NY
5 Pancerella, Christine M 2328809 681 $220.00 Rock City Falls, NY
6 Butler, SandraK 1940523 675 $201.00 Bath, NY
7 Knoll, Barbara 1954283 673 $185.00 Williamson, NY
8 Hillerud, Stacey M 1939686 671 $171.00 SagHarbor, NY
9 Nagy, LisaM 2005024 668 $158.00 Lowville, NY
10 Stephens, Melissa S 1940524 664 $148.00 Painted Post, NY
11 Lincourt, Gianna 1954286 663 $139.00 Webster, NY
12 Grandberry, ZaviaT 1939964 662 $130.00 East EImhurst, NY
13 Ducey, Ronnie J 1945796 660 $117.00 Freeville, NY
13 Lapage, Tammy L 1940623 660 $117.00 Massena, NY
13 Daniels, Susan M 2018087 660 $117.00 Wappingers Falls, NY
16 Davenport, Tracy D 1940078 659 $107.00 Newfield, NY
17 Plume, Charlene 1963313 656 $103.00 East Moriches, NY
18 Lafaver, Carolyn 1939747 654 $99.00 Syracuse, NY
19 Waardal, Ellen 2043107 653 $96.00 Kingston, NY
20 Pryor, Stacie L 1939734 652 $92.00 Fulton, NY
20 White, KaylaM 1968766 652 $92.00 Moravia, NY
22 Holcomb, Rebecca A 1939736 651 $89.00 Fulton, NY
23 Jackson, Margaret D 1939744 650 $86.50 Camillus, NY
23 Lowe, WillaMae 1939960 650 $86.50 Corona, NY
25 Andrews, Kim 1962485 647 $83.00 Johnstown, NY
26 Taboalt, Caitlin M 1939448 645 $82.00 Lowville, NY
27 Crawford, Tiffany C 1987259 643 $81.00 Rochester, NY
28 Eaton, CynthiaJ 2005826 642 $81.00 Brantingham, NY

Final Prize Listing Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM Page 4 of 11



29
29
31
32
32
32
35
36
36
36

5888888

& &

45
49
49
51
52
53
53
53
56
56
56
59
59
61
61
61
61

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Singles 150 - 189, Handicapped

Place

Holcomb, Lori A
Crane, VderieJ
Curtin, Spring M
Kay, Tammy J
Bolton, RiittaM
Capers, Ernestine
Carpenter, Larraina A
Canestrare, Rosanne C
Kieck, Dorothy A
Miller, Jane

Moser, AdriannaR
Clifford, Amy |
Naccarato, Vaerie
Mooney, MelissaT
Turner, Michelle L
Wilson, Michelle L
Nelson, Sue

Gebo, Kathy L
Flanagan, LauraR
Buckert, Sarah L
Mayers, Nicole L
Reynolds, Evelyn M
Gerard, Tammy L
Knisely, Christina
Pavlick, Bonny
Thesier, Jaylee A
Kehlenbeck, Karin B
Rinaldi, Karen
Muth, Sharon A
Marshall, Cheryl L
Barney, Amanda J
Riegert, Christy
Platt, Diane M
West, LucilleM
McL ean, Jeanmarie
Dunn, Brenda L

Team name

N ~No o~ wDN R

Hannon, Ashlee M
Bienskie, Kathleen D
Murray, Terry L
Jordan, Raiko L
Bisson, SylviaA
Meher, Kati-lyn M
Taylor, Jacquie A
Pierce, CarrieL

New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

1954282 641
1954286 641
1995524 640
1939748 639

1939806 639
1939659 639
1961608 638
1939748 637
1940191 637
1995524 637
1939454 636
2037158 635
2063008 635

1940111 634
1982261 634
2034619 634
1939804 633

1940074 633
1940191 633
1954287 633
1972797 632
1940061 632
2063008 631

1954286 629
2034612 628
1939454 628
2298467 628

1939745 626
1957661 626
2049712 626
2005024 625
2271406 625
1939748 624
1939449 624
1986632 624
1961608 624

$6,742.00
Entry  Score
1939736 725
2222446 680
2002695 662
2034619 660

1957662 659
2002697 657
1939733 655
1939458 655

$79.50
$79.50
$79.00
$76.66
$76.67
$76.67
$76.00
$75.33
$75.34
$75.33
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$73.00
$73.00
$73.00
$73.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

Prize
$475.00
$336.00
$303.00
$273.00
$247.00
$225.00
$198.00
$198.00

ONTARIO, NY
Webster, NY
Sidney Center, NY
Camillus, NY
Glenville, NY
Bronx, NY
Gloversville, NY
Camillus, NY
Waterloo, NY
Sidney Center, NY
Lowville, NY
Cazenovia, NY
Saugerties, NY
Peru, NY
NiagaraFalls, NY
Gloversville, NY
Hadley, NY
North Granville, NY
Waterloo, NY
Wolcott, NY
Syracuse, NY
SYRACUSE, NY
Saugerties, NY
Webster, NY
Gloversville, NY
Lowville, NY
Sparrowbush, NY
Camillus, NY
Central Sg, NY
Earlville, NY
Lowville, NY
Albany, NY
Camillus, NY
Lowville, NY
Morrisville, NY
Gloversville, NY

From

Fulton, NY
Washingtonville, NY
Gloversville, NY
Gloversville, NY
Central Sg, NY
Gloversville, NY
Fulton, NY
Lowville, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM
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51
52
52
52
52
56
56

Gillespie, Shannan M
Whitley, Linda L
Martin, Kristy L
Barnes, AmandaM
Tallman, Ally M
Grant, Rose M
Brandow, Charlene M
George, Gloria

Almonte-Kaplan, Michelle

Reed, LisaM

Preston, Deborah H
Davis, Debbie A
Pike, Dawn

Roussel, Jeanne M
Stewart, Tammy N
Demay, SaraR
Duedler, Margaret L
Bartlett, Candace L
McQueen, DeShauna
Langworthy, Maitland
Zimmerman, Karen A
Keogh, Filicity S
Griffin, Rosemary L
Reeves, MariaT
Granger, LisaM

Lee LindaD

Perwitz, Karen M
Wellington, Anna M
Ackerknecht, Leslie A
Adams, Tanya
Campbell, Karen A
Edwards, PhyllisJ
Romeo, Janine M
Baron, LisaM
Bergman, Briana L
Comstock, DonnaM
Payne-Doyley, Maureen
Smallwood, Dian
Rivers, Suzanne M
Fletcher, Kristal L
Decker, Maureen
Rucinski, Denise
Williams, Linda C
Lonergan, Colleen A
Clark, SallieV
Whedler, Jennifer E
Marshall, JessicaM
Troncone, Deborah A
Rumsey, Jaime E

New York State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

1940113
1940189
2037158
2070414
1940557
1940555
1956195
1939652
1939682
1958460
1940077
1986632
2157247
1940603
1940109
1954281
1962486
1939735
1940050
2059479
2190021
1944635
2060074
1940637
2005819
1940191
1939735
1939857
1961609
1939459
2190021
1939656
2018087
2190023
2328811
1962484
1939652
1939967
1940556
1940623
1950286
1940616
1939650
1944635
1939965
2005080
2095170
1939737
1945797

654
654
654
650
647
645
643
638
638
638
636
635
633
632
631
631
630
626
626
626
623
621
620
619
619
617
616
616
615
613
613
612
611
611
611
610
609
609
608
607
607
607
605
604
604
604
604
603
603

$162.67
$162.66
$162.67
$141.00
$134.00
$126.00
$120.00
$109.33
$109.33
$109.34
$102.00
$98.00
$95.00
$93.00
$89.50
$89.50
$86.00
$83.67
$83.66
$83.67
$81.00
$80.00
$79.00
$77.50
$77.50
$77.00
$75.50
$75.50
$75.00
$73.50
$73.50
$73.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$70.00
$68.66
$68.67
$68.67
$68.00
$66.75
$66.75
$66.75
$66.75
$66.00
$66.00

Lyon Mt, NY
Phelps, NY
Cazenovia, NY
Franklin, NY
Malone, NY
Malone, NY
Nassau, NY
Bronx, NY
Lake Worth, FL
Fulton, NY
Cortland, NY
Morrisville, NY
Heuvelton, NY
Chateaugay, NY
Swanton, VT
Williamson, NY
Johnstown, NY
Fulton, NY
Newburgh, NY
Fredonia, NY
Syosset, NY
Shrub Oak, NY
Horseheads, NY
Tonawanda, NY
Silevr Springs, NY
Waterloo, NY
Fulton, NY
West Winfield, NY
Gloversville, NY
Lowville, NY
Syosset, NY
Bronx, NY

Wappingers Falls, NY

Syosset, NY
Hudson Falls, NY
Johnstown, NY
Bronx, NY
Corona, NY
Malone, NY
Massena, NY
Port Jervis, NY
Scotia, NY
Bronx, NY
Shrub Oak, NY

Cambria Heights, NY

Lockport, NY
Rensselaer, NY
Clyde, NY
Homer, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM
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58
58
58
61
61
61
61
65
66
66
66
66
66
71
71

Bosley, TheresaL
Tobias, Vickie A
Demuro, Stacey A
Maziarz, Susan C

Roe, Amanda

Allen, Brenda J

Wurz, Debra A

Short - Marchese, Sandra S
Tucker-Brown, Robin L
Hankey, Brandi L
Webb, Megan E

Halik, SandraM
Robinson, Theresa L
LaBier, Susan P
Rorick, Donna L

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Singles Event, Singles 190 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Gravdll, Kristine M
2 Ort, Deanna
3 VanScoyk, Rebekah N
4 Close, Jennifer R
5 Mclntyre, AnnaO
5 Kuhlkin, Lizabeth
7 Carl, Kaynn
8 Kilventon, KaylaM
9 Radick, Courtney S
10 Schissler, Jennifer L
11 Pizzo, Sarah M
12 Frament, Brittany
12 Gustke, Traci L
14 Ashby, Krystal M
15 Glaser, AngelaM
15 Fucci, April L
17 Chepelsky, Shanna
18 Cazzalino, DiannaM
19 Connor, Anne C
20 Pientka, Lori A
21 Waite, Helen M
22 Y oung, Kathleen M
23 Jolliffe, Vonetta J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

1940114 602
2014005 602
2049711 602
1939871 601
1939885 601
1945789 601
1939460 601
2298467 600
1939451 599
1939462 599
2031317 599
2081920 599
2215005 599
1940110 598
1961610 598

$7,524.00
Entry  Score
2044305 824

2283326 770
2117876 723
2136395 699
2005080 698
2136395 698
2117875 697
2328810 695
2083747 694
2161727 693
1979622 685
2192513 684
2215005 684
1979629 678
2005079 675
2190023 675
2005079 673

2192349 667
2283326 666
2253643 663

2059521 659
1940113 658
2192349 651

$2,656.00

$16,922.00

$64.67
$64.67
$64.66
$63.50
$63.50
$63.50
$63.50
$63.00
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$60.00
$60.00

Prize
$306.00
$218.00
$192.00
$170.00
$145.50
$145.50
$126.00
$117.00
$109.00
$103.00

$97.00

$90.50
$90.50
$85.00
$81.00
$81.00
$78.00
$75.00
$73.00
$71.00
$69.00
$67.00
$66.00

West Chazy, NY
Bath, NY
Earlville, NY
Utica, NY

llion, NY
Dryden, NY
Lowville, NY
Sparrowbush, NY
Lowville, NY
Lowville, NY
Lagrangeville, NY
Marilla, NY
Rochester, NY
Plattsburgh, NY
Sprakers, NY

From
Schenectady, NY
Rome, NY

Ulster Park, NY
North Syracuse, NY
Lockport, NY
North Syracuse, NY
Schenectady, NY
Broadalbin, NY
Pulaski, NY
Schenectady, NY
Niagara Falls, NY
CASTLETON, NY
Rochester, NY
Syracuse, NY
Lockport, NY
Syosset, NY
Lockport, NY
Syosset, NY
Rome, NY
Baldwinsville, NY
Saugerties, NY
Lyon Mt, NY
Syosset, NY
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

All-Events, All-Events 149 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Durant, Leatrice 1939971 2,175 $260.00 Corona, NY
2 Curtin, Spring M 1995524 2,031 $184.00 Sidney Center, NY
3 Leipold, Rebekah M 1940521 2,001 $167.00 Painted Post, NY
4 Moser, Adrianna R 1939454 1,975 $152.00 Lowville, NY
5 Daghita, Klena L 1940192 1,964 $139.00 Waterloo, NY
6 Lafaver, Carolyn 1939747 1,956 $128.00 Syracuse, NY
7 Bailey, Michele W 2049712 1,947 $118.00 Earlville, NY
8 Barney, Amanda J 2005024 1,946 $110.00 Lowville, NY
9 Jackson, Margaret D 1939744 1,941 $101.00 Camillus, NY
10 Kochman, Danielle M 1995530 1,937 $95.00 Bouckville, NY
11 Bolton, RiittaM 1939806 1,924 $87.00 Glenville, NY
11 Tabolt, Caitlin M 1939448 1,924 $87.00 Lowville, NY
13 Ducey, Ronnie J 1945796 1,922 $77.50 Freeville, NY
13 Daniels, Susan M 2018087 1,922 $77.50 WappingersFalls, NY
15 Hillerud, Stacey M 1939686 1,906 $72.00 Sag Harbor, NY
16 Astle, Heather L 1939734 1,903 $70.00 Fulton, NY
17 Lincourt, Gianna 1954286 1,898 $66.00 Webster, NY
18 Grandberry, ZaviaT 1939964 1,896 $64.00 East ElImhurst, NY
19 Wilson, Michelle L 2034619 1,891 $62.00 Gloversville, NY
20 Rinaldi, Karen 1939745 1,889 $59.50 Camillus, NY
20 Canestrare, Rosanne C 1939748 1,889 $59.50 Camillus, NY
22 Wilkins, Ashley N 1972797 1,885 $57.00 Syracuse, NY
23 Kay, Tammy J 1939748 1,883 $56.00 Camillus, NY
24 Henderson, Lavert L 1939963 1,882 $55.00 CambriaHeights, NY
25 Perdergraft, Emily R 1939448 1,881 $54.00 Lowville, NY
26 Buckert, Sarah L 1954287 1,880 $53.00 Wolcott, NY
27 Milne, Jennifer 1950305 1,879 $52.00 LakeWorth, FL
28 Weber, Megan E 1939448 1,877 $51.00 Lowville, NY
28 Nelson, Jill N 1954285 1,877 $51.00 Wolcatt, NY
30 Luongo, Stefanie A 1950305 1,874 $49.50 Lake Worth, FL
30 White, Candie M 2060074 1,874 $49.50 Horseheads, NY
32 Platt, Diane M 1939748 1,872 $48.50 Camillus, NY
32 Lapage, Tammy L 1940623 1,872 $48.50 Massena, NY
34 Metott, Sarah A 1939453 1,870 $48.00 Lowville, NY
35 Lucio, Sue 1939747 1,869 $47.00 Syracuse, NY
36 Graham, Tonja 1939971 1,866 $47.00 Corona, NY
36 Crawford, Tiffany C 1987259 1,866 $47.00 Rochester, NY
38 Marshall, Cheryl L 2049712 1,864 $46.00 Earlville, NY
38 Gerard, Tammy L 2063008 1,864 $46.00 Saugerties, NY
40 Miller, Ellen T 1940075 1,863 $46.00 Ithaca, NY
41 Clifford, Amy | 2037158 1,861 $46.00 Cazenovia, NY
42 Sanford, Melissa S 1962487 1,859 $45.00 Johnstown, NY
42 Gates, AlyssaR 2093125 1,859 $45.00 Bainbridge, NY
44 Kelchner, Lori B 1940522 1,854 $44.50 Painted Post, NY
44 Stephens, Melissa S 1940524 1,854 $44.50 Painted Post, NY
46 Albertson, Hannah L 1939461 1,853 $43.00 Lowville, NY
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

47 Hauser, Irene N 1961613 1,850 $43.00 St Johnsville, NY

47 Laraby, Nealonni J 1940624 1,850 $43.00 Massena, NY

49 Holcomb, Rebecca A 1939736 1,848 $43.00 Fulton, NY

50 Crane, Vaerie J 1954286 1,847 $42.00 Webster, NY

51 Crocker, Jennifer L 1954287 1,846 $42.00 Wolcatt, NY

52 Deno, Dorothy J 1940111 1,845 $42.00 Peru, NY

52 Kehlenbeck, Karin B 2298467 1,845 $42.00 Sparrowbush, NY

54 Lafaver, Alyssa 1939747 1,844 $41.00 Syracuse, NY

55 Mancuso, Linda 2063008 1,843 $41.00 Saugerties, NY

55 Waardal, Ellen 2043107 1,843 $41.00 Kingston, NY

57 Daniels, AnitaS 2010351 1,842 $41.00 Wappingers Fals, NY

58 Holcomb, Lori A 1954282 1,839 $40.00 ONTARIO, NY

58 Lowe, WillaMae 1939960 1,839 $40.00 Corona, NY

58 Eaton, CynthiaJ 2005826 1,839 $40.00 Brantingham, NY
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $4,037.00

All-Events, All-Events 150 - 189, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Pike, Dawn 2157247 1,944 $292.00 Heuvelton, NY
2 Marshall, JessicaM 2095170 1,875 $206.00 Rensselaer, NY
3 Baron, LisaM 2190023 1,858 $185.00 Syosset, NY
4 Roussel, Jeanne M 1940603 1,841 $166.00 Chateaugay, NY
5 Kaplan-Downs, Courtney M 1940113 1,834 $150.00 Lyon Mt, NY
6 Wurz, Debra A 1939460 1,832 $136.00 Lowville, NY
7 Cole, Autumn L 2064736 1,830 $125.00 Newark, NY
8 Brandow, Charlene M 1956195 1,825 $114.00 Nassau, NY
9 Davis, Debbie A 1986632 1,824 $106.00 Morrisville, NY
10 Jordan, Raiko L 2034619 1,822 $94.00 Gloversville, NY
10 Bisson, SylviaA 1957662 1,822 $94.00 Centra Sq, NY
12 Hannon, Ashlee M 1939736 1,818 $85.00 Fulton, NY
13 Reed, LisaM 1958460 1,817 $81.00 Fulton, NY
14 Lathen, CaraD 1939651 1,809 $77.00 Bronx, NY
15 Besaw, Annette 2157247 1,808 $72.00 Heuvelton, NY
16 Campbell, Karen A 2190022 1,804 $69.00 Syosset, NY
17 McKenzie, Angelica 2005080 1,803 $66.00 Lockport, NY
18 Meher, Kati-lyn M 2002697 1,800 $64.00 Gloversville, NY
19 Jones, Shaundeese T 2157099 1,799 $62.00 Syracuse, NY
20 Almonte-Kaplan, Michelle 1939682 1,798 $60.00 Lake Worth, FL
21 DeSantis, Patricia L 1939746 1,796 $58.00 Warners, NY
22 Troncone, Deborah A 1939737 1,794 $56.50 Clyde, NY
22 LaBier, Susan P 1940110 1,794 $56.50 Plattsburgh, NY
24 James, Jennette P 2190021 1,792 $55.00 Syosset, NY
25 Perwitz, Karen M 1939734 1,791 $53.00 Fulton, NY
26 Hammond, Martha A 2081920 1,789 $52.00 Marilla, NY
26 Griffin, Rosemary L 2060074 1,789 $52.00 Horseheads, NY
28 Barnett, Ashley L 1940553 1,787 $51.00 Maone, NY
29 Pierce, CarrieL 1939458 1,784 $50.00 Lowville, NY
29 Urso, Rita 1939684 1,784 $50.00 LakeWorth, FL
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

31 Solorio, Michele A 1940078 1,783 $49.00 Newfield, NY

31 Lyke, Sandra L 1970725 1,783 $49.00 Camden, NY

33 Ackerknecht, Ledlie A 1961609 1,780 $47.66 Gloversville, NY

33 Demay, SaraR 1954281 1,780 $47.67 Williamson, NY

33 Talman, Ally M 1940557 1,780 $47.67 Maone, NY

36 Lonergan, Colleen A 1944635 1,776 $47.00 Shrub Oak, NY

37 Gillespie, Shannan M 1940113 1,775 $47.00 Lyon Mt, NY

37 Martin, Kristy L 2037158 1,775 $47.00 Cazenovia, NY

39 Barrett, Cindy A 1954281 1,773 $47.00 Williamson, NY

40 Owens, SheilaD 1939653 1,770 $46.00 Bronx, NY

40 Murray, Terry L 2002695 1,770 $46.00 Gloversville, NY

40 Granger, LisaM 2005819 1,770 $46.00 Silevr Springs, NY

43 Morris, Joanne S 2059479 1,768 $45.00 Fredonia, NY

43 Halik, Sandra M 2081920 1,768 $45.00 Marilla, NY

45 Rivers, Suzanne M 1940556 1,767 $44.00 Malone, NY

46 Bright, Celestine B 1939969 1,765 $44.00 Laurelton, NY

46 Beyer, Jennifer 1982261 1,765 $44.00 NiagaraFalls, NY

48 Stewart, Tammy N 1940109 1,763 $43.66 Swanton, VT

48 Burke, Stacy L 1939454 1,763 $43.67 Lowville, NY

48 Vaughan, Jean M 2049676 1,763 $43.67 Canandaigua, NY

51 Langworthy, Maitland 2059479 1,762 $43.00 Fredonia, NY

52 Keogh, Filicity S 1944635 1,761 $43.00 Shrub Oak, NY

53 Bango, Leslee J 1939453 1,759 $43.00 Lowville, NY

54 George, Gloria 1939652 1,758 $43.00 Bronx, NY

55 Fisher, Marybeth 1939685 1,757 $42.00 Sag Harbor, NY

55 Demuro, Stacey A 2049711 1,757 $42.00 Earlville, NY

57 Cowan, Sheryl L 1940602 1,756 $42.00 Chateaugay, NY

58 Remp, Krista 1947744 1,754 $42.00 Hilton, NY

58 Keever, LisalL 1982216 1,754 $42.00 Worcester, NY

60 Ciolek, LeitaM 1940111 1,751 $41.00 Peru, NY

61 Cooley, Brigget A 1940190 1,747 $41.00 Farmington, NY

62 Bracy, Susan L 1940554 1,745 $41.00 Merrill, NY

63 Abel, Cathleen 1961609 1,743 $40.66 Gloversville, NY

63 Toney, Kathy J 1940637 1,743 $40.67 Tonawanda, NY

63 Green, Renee L 2005819 1,743 $40.67 Silevr Springs, NY

66 Camacho, Joanne 2222446 1,742 $40.00 Washingtonville, NY

67 Bienskie, Kathleen D 2222446 1,741 $40.00 Washingtonville, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,465.00

All-Events, All-Events 190 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 VanScoyk, Rebekah N 2117876 2,144 $198.00 Ulster Park, NY
2 Glaser, AngelaM 2005079 2,126 $141.00 Lockport, NY
3 Kuhlkin, Lizabeth 1979622 2,103 $124.00 NiagaraFalls, NY
4 Gravell, Kristine M 2044305 2,072 $111.00 Schenectady, NY
5 Kuss, Tagler R 1940061 2,046 $100.00 SYRACUSE, NY
6 Mclntyre, Anna O 2005080 2,041 $91.00 Lockport, NY
7 Gustke, Traci L 2083746 2,017 $83.00 Pulaski, NY

Final Prize Listing Jun 24, 2025 10:35 AM Page 10 of 11



New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 New Y ork State USBC Women's Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

8 Connor, Anne C 2283326 2,012 $77.00 Rome, NY
9 Carl, Kalynn 2117875 1,991 $70.00 Schenectady, NY
10 Stutz-Krempa, Jocelyn K 2245978 1,980 $66.00 Lancaster, NY
11 Radick, Courtney S 2083746 1,974 $63.00 Pulaski, NY
12 Close, Jennifer R 2083746 1,973 $60.00 Pulaski, NY
13 Chepelsky, Shanna 2005079 1,967 $58.00 Lockport, NY
14 Frament, Brittany 2192513 1,957 $55.00 CASTLETON, NY
15 Jolliffe, Vonetta J 2192349 1,949 $53.00 Syosset, NY
16 Capullo, Deborah L 2117875 1,931 $51.00 Schenectady, NY
17 Morlack, Samantha L 2192349 1,930 $51.00 Syosset, NY
18 Guernsey, Megan 2048082 1,924 $48.50 Liverpool, NY
18 Pizzo, Sarah M 1979622 1,924 $48.50 NiagaraFalls, NY
20 Carter, Joanna L 2032980 1,916 $46.00 East Syracuse, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,595.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $10,097.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $61,407.00
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